






INSTRUCCION MANUAL

Thank you very much for your confidence in our products. For proper implementation and 
operation of the product read the manual carefully before using the appliance.

It is very important that you keep this instruction manual to find answers to future queries.

BLENDER
TMPBA008
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 Attention before using
1. Before plugging into a socket, check whether your voltage corresponds to 
the rating label of the appliance. 
2. The appliance is not to be used by children or persons with reduced phy-
sical, sensory or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge, 
unless they have been given supervision or instruction. children being super-
vised not to play with the appliance.
3. Always disconnect the blender from the supply if it is left unattended and 
before assembling, disassembling or cleaning;
4. Donʼt let children play with this appliance. Do not allow children to use the 
blender without supervision
5. Care shall be taken when handling the sharp cutting blades, emptying the 
bowl and during cleaning.
6. Donʼt plug the appliance into the power supply until i t is fully assembled 
and always unplug before disassembling the appliance or handle the blade.
7. Never use a damaged appliance. If it has been damaged, please get it to 
approved service center, checked or repaired.
8. I f the supply cord is damaged, i t must be replaced by approved service 
center.
9. The blades are very sharp!
10. Donʼt place the appliance in the hot ingredients.
11. The appliance is constructed to process normal household quantities.
12. If you want to operate the unit for more than one cycle, you should wait at 
least 3 minutes before the next working.

Warning
1. Donʼt let the motor unit, cord, or plug get wet.
2. Donʼt let excess cord hang over the edge of the table or worktop or touch 
hot surface.
3. Switch off the appliance and disconnect from supply before changing ac-
cessories or approaching parts that move in use.
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1. Insert the motor unit into the hole on the top of the blender stick and screw on until 
it is locked.
2. Plug in the appliance.
3. The beaker must be not more than 1/2 full to prevent over flowing.
4. Always use the stick blender to blend ingredients together with water or other 
liquid.
5. The stick blender is suitable for the following ingredients: fruits and vegetables, 
baby food, soup. batter, mixed drinks; Do not use the stick blender to blend hard 
foods only, such as coffee bean, ice cubes, sugar, cereals, chocolate etc.
6. Two speeds set for your different blending various ingredients.
7. The hand blender to open 30 seconds stopped a minute as a working cycle, work 
up to 5 cycles, 5 cycles later need to be mixer cooling to room temperature, and then 
continue to use.

2 Swiching Speeds

Removable Arm

Hight Quality 
Stainles Steel

Antisplash 
Mixer Foot

Know to use stick blender
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8. When you take out the stick from the motor unit, make sure of it unplugged.
9. Its blade is sharp, handle it with care to avoid any hurt of you.

How to cleaning
1. Unplug the appliance.
2. Clean the body of the appliance with a damp cloth. Do not immerse the motor unit 
in any liquid.
3. The chopper gear box may be rinsed under the tap, but do not immerse it in water.
4. Clean the blades and accessories immediately after using, and avoid bacterial 
growth. Take care of the blades because they are too sharp

How to storage
For easily storage the appliance, locate the accessories holder on the chopper gear 
box. Turn the motor unit on the holder, then put the whisk, blender stick on the acces-
sories holder separately.

CAUTION: Use extreme care when handing the Double Blade Knife.
Do not touch the Blades with your fingers. The Blades are very sharp and can cause 
injury if touched.
1. Carefully unpack the Stick Blender.
2. Never immerse the Blender Body in water or any other liquid. The Stick Blender 
can be washed under running water; but be careful not to allow water to enter the 
hollow shaft.
4. Always dry the Stick Blender thoroughly so that no water can enter the Blender 

DO not dispose of electrical appliances as unsorted municipal waste, use 
separate collection facilities. Contact you local government for information 
regarding the collection systems available. If electrical appliances are 

disposed of in landfills or dumps, hazardous substances can leak into the groundwater 
and get into the food chain, damaging your health and well-being, When replacing old 
appliances with new ones,the retailer is legally obligated to take back your old appliance 
for disposals at least free of charge. We reserve the right to make amendments.

ATTENTION: 
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MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES

Muchas gracias por confiar en nuestros productos. Para una correcta puesta en 
marcha y funcionamiento del producto lea atentamente el manual antes de usar el 
aparato.

Es muy importante que conserve este manual de instrucciones para encontrar res-
puesta a futuras consultas.

BATIDORA
TMPBA008
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Antes de Usar
1. Compruebe que el voltaje indicado se ajusta al voltaje de sus tomas eléc-
tricas antes de conectarla a la red eléctrica.
2. El aparato nunca debe de estar desatendido cuando está enchufado.
3. Este aparato es exclusivamente de uso doméstico. No lo utilice en otros 

4. El aparato es para utilizar durante periodos de tiempo cortos. 

6. No enchufe el aparato hasta que no haya ensamblado sus partes, y des-
enchúfelo antes de manipularlo.
7. Mantenga el aparato lejos del agua.
8. Nunca use el aparato si está dañado. Por favor, diríjase al servicio técni-

aparato. 
9. N unca u tilice este aparato si e l cable o el enchufe está dañado, s i no 
funciona correctamente o si previamente se ha caído a l agua. Devuelva e l 
aparato al servicio técnico para que lo examinen y lo reparen si procede.
10. Mantenga el aparato fuera del alcance de los niños.
11. Apague e l aparato y desenchúfelo antes d e cambiar l os accesorios y 
cuchillas.
12. Debe tener especialmente cuidado cuando manipule las cuchillas, vacié 
el bol o durante la limpieza de la batidora.
13. Este producto no ha sido creado para uso por parte de personas (incluido 
niños) con capacidades mentales, psíquicas o sensoriales mermadas, falta 
de experiencia o conocimiento sobre el producto, a menos que estén bajo 
la supervisión de un adulto o persona que se haga cargo de su seguridad.

2. Si quiere utilizar el aparato durante más de un ciclo, debe esperar al me-
nos 3 minutos antes del siguiente uso.
3. Los accesorios pueden calentarse durante su uso. Deje que enfríen antes 
de manipularlos

Precauciones
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1. Inserte la Unidad Motor en el orificio de la parte superior de la Varilla, enroscando 
hasta que quede bloqueado.
2. Enchufe el electrodoméstico.
3. El Vaso o recipiente no debe de llenarse más de la mitad, para evitar derrames.
4. Siempre use la batidora de varilla para licuar o mezclar ingredientes con agua u 
otro líquido.
5. La batidora es adecuada para los siguientes ingredientes: frutas y vegetales, comi-
da de bebé, sopa, masa, bebidas; No utilice la batidora de varilla para licuar alimentos 
duros sólos, como granos de café, cubos de hielo, azucar, cereales, chocolate etc.
6. Dos opciones de velocidad para la mezcla de varios ingredientes con diferentes 
texturas.
7. No mantener la batidora en uso continuo durante más de 30 segundos. Descansar 
el motor durante 1 minuto después de cada ciclo de 30 segundos, así hasta un máximo 
de 5 ciclos. Después de 5 ciclos deje descansar el motor hasta que vuelva a tempera-

Velocidades

Brazo Desmontable

Eje Alta Calidad

Campana  
Antisalpicaduras

Como usar la batidora
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tura ambiente, antes de volver a usar.
8. Cuándo retire la Varilla de la Unidad Motor, asegúrese de que esté desenchufada.
9. La cuchilla está afilada, manipule con cuidado para evitar cualquier daño físico.

Cómo limpiar
1. Desenchufe el electrodoméstico.
2. Limpie el cuerpo del aparato con un trapo húmedo. No sumerja la Unidad de Motor 
en ningún líquido.
3. La cuchilla se puede aclarar debajo del grifo, pero no sumergir en líquidos.
4. Para evitar el crecimiento bacteriano, limpie las cuchillas y accesorios inmedia-
tamente después de usar. Tenga cuidado con manipular las cuchillas que son muy 
afiladas.

Cómo almacenar
Para almacenar fácilmente, mantener las partes separadas y bien secas.

PRECAUCIÓN: tenga mucho cuidado al manipular las cuchilas de la batidora.
No toque las cuchillas con los dedos, son muy afiladas y pueden causar lesiones.
1. Desembale con cuidado la batidora.
2. Nunca sumerja el cuerpo de la batidora en agua ni en ningún otro líquido. El brazo  
se puede lavar con agua corriente; pero tenga cuidado de que no entre agua en el 
hueco del brazo.
4. Seque siempre el eje de la batidora cuidando de que no quede nada de agua en el 
hueco del brazo.

NO deseche los artefactos eléctricos como desechos municipales sin clasificar, 
use instalaciones de recolección separadas. Póngase en contacto con su 
gobierno local para obtener información sobre los sistemas de recolección 

disponibles. Si se arrojan los artefactos eléctricos a vertederos o vertederos, las 
sustancias peligrosas pueden filtrarse al agua subterránea e ingresar a la cadena 
alimenticia, lo que dañará su salud y bienestar. Al reemplazar electrodomésticos viejos 
por otros nuevos, el minorista está legalmente obligado a retirar su antiguo electrodoméstico 
para disposiciones, al menos, sin cargo. Nos reservamos el derecho de hacer enmiendas.

ATENCION
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